Total Headcount
Total Credit Hour Production
Credit Hours excluding UNV 300/400
Undergraduate Courses
UG Courses excluding UNV 300/400
Graduate Courses
New/Returning Student Status
New Students
Returning Students
Full-time or Part-time Status
Full-time
Part-time (includes audit)
Part-time audit students
Age
All Students
Full-time
Part-time
New Students
Gender
Female
Male
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
U.S. Nonresident
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
White
Student Level
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Junior
Senior
Post Baccalaureate
Graduate (Master's)
Other
Degree-Seeking Status
Degree-Seeking
Certificate-Seeking
Non-Degree/Non-Certificate-Seeking
Distance Learning (DL) Status
Taking Some DL/Blended Courses
Taking All DL/Blended Courses
Taking Some 100% Online Courses
Taking All 100% Online Courses
Taking No DL/Blended Courses
Residence (not tuition related)
In-State
Out-of-State
Veteran Status
Received Benefits from VA Office

Summer Fact Sheet - Undergraduate and Graduate Students

Summer 20 Summer 2021

279
1,613

305
1,587

Avg
31.0
28.2
315
30.2

1,266
626

33
14
265
59

36

58
1,427

182
553
1,054
N/A
101

1,708
163
1,824
1,598
1,721
1,213
68

1,806
86

76

1,892
13,243
13,243
12,628
12,628

615

%

14.7%
85.3%
%

16.1%
83.9%

Median
28
26
28
26

%
66.9%
33.1%

%
1.7%
0.7%
14.0%
3.1%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
3.1%
75.4%

%
9.6%
29.2%
55.7%

5.3%
0.1%
%
90.3%
1.1%
8.6%
%
96.4%
84.5%
91.0%
64.1%
3.6%
%
95.5%
4.5%
%
4.0%

Athens State University

239
1,558

314
1,483

Avg
30.5
275
311
30.6

1,199
598

23

238
56

55

48
1,358

185
532
998
N/A

81

1,611
166
1,719
1,513
1,586
1,092
78

1,705
92

67

Summer 2

1,797
12,779
12,779
12,332
12,332
447

%
13.3%
86.7%

%
17.5%
82.5%

Median
27
24
28
28

%
66.7%
33.3%

%
1.3%
0.9%
13.2%
3.1%
0.2%
3.1%
0.0%
2.7%
75.6%

%
10.3%
29.6%
55.5%

4.5%
0.1%
%
89.6%
1.1%
9.2%
%
95.7%
84.2%
88.3%
60.8%
4.3%
%
94.9%
5.1%
%
3.7%

234
1,683

346
1,571

Avg
30.3
27.2
30.9
29.8

1,278
639

26

288
68

48

52
1,412

174
469
1,155
N/A
117

1,741
159
1,849
1,713
1,719
1,257
68

1,838
79

70

Summer 2020

1,917
13,908
13,244
13,215
12,551

693

%

12.2%
87.8%
%

18.0%
82.0%

Median
27
24
28
27

%
66.7%
33.3%

%
1.4%
1.0%
15.0%
3.5%
0.1%
2.5%
0.1%
2.7%
73.7%

%
9.1%
24.5%
60.3%

6.1%
0.1%
%
90.8%
0.9%
8.3%
%
96.5%
89.4%
89.7%
65.6%
3.5%
%
95.9%
4.1%
%
3.7%

230
1,561

338
1,453

Avg
30.5
275
31.2
315

1,191
600

16

269
80

51

37
1,328

125
403
1,104
N/A
158

1,647

126
1,749
1,605

1,677
1,277

1,694
97

52

1,791
13,205
12,369
12,227
11,391

978

%

12.8%
87.2%
%

18.9%
81.1%

Median
27
24
28
29

%
66.5%
33.5%

%
0.9%
0.6%
15.0%
4.5%
0.0%
2.8%
0.0%
2.1%
74.1%

%
7.0%
22.5%
61.6%

8.8%
0.1%
%
92.0%
1.0%
7.0%
%
97.7%
89.6%
93.6%
71.3%
2.3%
%
94.6%
5.4%
%
2.9%

Summer 2022
1,854
13,217
12,318
11,894
10,995
1,323
# %
269 14.5%
1,585 85.5%
# %
311 16.8%
1,543 83.2%
1
Avg Median
30.6 27
28.0 25
31.1 28
30.1 26
# %
1,229 66.3%
625 33.7%
# %
35 1.9%
17 0.9%
282 15.2%
84 4.5%
2 0.1%
52 2.8%
5 0.3%
51 2.8%
1,326 71.5%
# %
98 5.3%
438 23.6%
1,082 58.4%
2 0.1%
232 12.5%
2 0.1%
# %
1,737 93.7%
17 0.9%
100 5.4%
# %
1,819 98.1%
1,738 93.7%
1,783 96.2%
1,438 77.6%
35 1.9%
# %
1,720 92.8%
134 7.2%
# %
57 3.1%

Change 21-22

63
12
-51
-333
-396
345

#
39
24

#
-27
90

-26

70
133
106
161

26
37

5

3.5%)
0.1%)
-0.4%
-2.7%
-3.5%
35.3%
%
17.0%
1.5%
%
-8.0%
6.2%

%
3.2%
4.2%

%

118.8%
70.0%
4.8%
5.0%
N/A
2.0%
N/A

37.8%

-0.2%

%

-21.6%
8.7%
-2.0%
N/A
46.8%
100.0%

%
5.5%

-5.6%

-20.6%

%
4.0%
8.3%
6.3%

12.6%

-16.7%

%
1.5%

38.1%

%
9.6%




Total Headcount
Total Credit Hour Production
Credit Hours excluding UNV 300/400
Undergraduate Courses
UG Courses excluding UNV 300/400
Graduate Courses
New/Returning Student Status
New Students
Returning Students
Full-time or Part-time Status
Full-time
Part-time (includes audit)
Part-time audit students
Age
All Students
Full-time
Part-time
New Students
Gender
Female
Male
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
U.S. Nonresident
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
White
Student Level
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Junior
Senior
Post Baccalaureate
Graduate (Master's)
Other
Degree-Seeking Status
Degree-Seeking
Certificate-Seeking
Non-Degree/Non-Certificate-Seeking
Distance Learning (DL) Status
Taking Some DL/Blended Courses
Taking All DL/Blended Courses
Taking Some 100% Online Courses
Taking All 100% Online Courses
Taking No DL/Blended Courses
Residence (not tuition related)
In-State
Out-of-State
Veteran Status
Received Benefits from VA Office

Summer 2018
1,790
12,616
12,616
12,616
12,616
0
# %
265 14.8%
1,525 85.2%
# %
291 16.3%
1,499 83.7%
1
Avg Median
304 27
27.7 25
30.9 28
29.6 26
# %
1,209 67.5%
581 32.5%
# %
30 1.7%
14 0.8%
241 13.5%
58 3.2%
0 0.0%
34 1.9%
0 0.0%
57 3.2%
1,356 75.8%
# %
182 10.2%
553 30.9%
1,054 58.9%
N/A
N/A
1 0.1%
# %
1,607 89.8%
21 1.2%
162 9.1%
# %
1,723 96.3%
1,498 83.7%
1,620 90.5%
1,114 62.2%
67 3.7%
# %
1,711 95.6%
79 4.4%
# %
74 4.1%

Athens State University

Summer 2

223
1,492

303
1,412

Avg
29.9
26.9
30.5
29.8

1,151
564

21

215
55

52

48
1,306

185
532
998
N/A
N/A
N/A

1,530
20
165

1,638
1,434
1,506
1,014

1,635
80

64

1,715
12,314
12,314
12,314
12,314
0

%
13.0%
87.0%

%
17.7%
82.3%

Median
27
24
28
27

%
67.1%
32.9%

%
1.2%
0.9%
12.5%
3.2%
0.2%
3.0%
0.0%
2.8%
76.2%

%
10.8%
31.0%
58.2%

%
89.2%
1.2%
9.6%
%
95.5%
83.6%
87.8%
59.1%
4.5%
%
95.3%
4.7%
%
3.7%

223
1,575

328
1,470

Avg
29.7
26.8
30.4
29.7

1,204
594

25

249
67

41

52
1,341

174
469
1,155
N/A
N/A
N/A

1,624
17
157

1,731
1,598
1,601
1,142

67

1,732
66

67

Summer 2020

1,798
13,203
12,539
13,200
12,536

3

%
12.4%
87.6%

%
18.2%
81.8%

Median
26
23.5
27
27

%
67.0%
33.0%

%
1.4%
1.1%
13.8%
3.7%
0.1%
2.3%
0.1%
2.9%
74.6%

%
9.7%
26.1%
64.2%

%
90.3%
0.9%
8.7%
%
96.3%
88.9%
89.0%
63.5%
3.7%
%
96.3%
3.7%
%
3.7%

Summer Fact Sheet - Undergraduate Students

183
1,449

319
1,313

Avg
29.9
27.2
30.6
29.9

1,104
528

15

222
72

47

35
1,232

125
403
1,104
N/A
N/A
N/A

1,489
18
125

1,590
1,451
1,518
1,123

1,563
69

48

Summer 2021

1,632
12,221
11,385
12,218
11,382

3

%
11.2%
88.8%

%
19.5%
80.5%

Median
26
24
27
28

%
67.6%
32.4%

%
0.9%
0.6%
13.6%
4.4%
0.0%
2.9%
0.0%
2.1%
75.5%

%
7.7%
24.7%
67.6%

%
91.2%
1.1%
7.7%
%
97.4%
88.9%
93.0%
68.8%
2.6%
%
95.8%
4.2%
%
2.9%

Summer 2022
1,618
11,888
10,989
11,888
10,989
0
# %
226 14.0%
1,392 86.0%
# %
296 18.3%
1,322 81.7%
1
Avg Median
29.6 26
27.6 24
30.1 27
28.5 25
# %
1,087 67.2%
531 32.8%
# %
30 1.9%
12 0.7%
208 12.9%
74 4.6%
1 0.1%
46 2.8%
4 0.2%
49 3.0%
1,194 73.8%
# %
98 6.1%
438 27.1%
1,082 66.9%
N/A
N/A
N/A
# %
1,505 93.0%
15 0.9%
98 6.1%
# %
1,583 97.8%
1,504 93.0%
1,547 95.6%
1,204 74.4%
35 2.2%
# %
1,534 94.8%
84 5.2%
# %
51 3.2%

-14
-333
-396
-330
-393

-3
#
43
-57
#
-23
9

-17

15

-14

N/A

Change 21-22

-0.9%
-2.7%
-3.5%
-2.7%
-3.5%
-100.0%
%
23.5%
-3.9%
%
-71.2%
0.7%

%
-1.5%
0.6%
%
100.0%
33.3%
-6.3%
2.8%
N/A
-2.1%
N/A
40.0%
-3.1%
%
-21.6%
8.7%
-2.0%
N/A
N/A
N/A
%
1.1%
-16.7%
-21.6%
%
-0.4%
3.7%
1.9%
7.2%
-16.7%
%
-1.9%
21.7%
%
6.3%




Total Headcount
Total Credit Hour Production
Credit Hours excluding UNV 300/400
Undergraduate Courses
UG Courses excluding UNV 300/400
Graduate Courses
New/Returning Student Status
New Students
Returning Students
Full-time or Part-time Status
Full-time
Part-time (includes audit)
Part-time audit students
Age
All Students
Full-time
Part-time
New Students
Gender
Female
Male
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
U.S. Nonresident
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
White
Student Level
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Junior
Senior
Post Baccalaureate
Graduate (Master's)
Other
Degree-Seeking Status
Degree-Seeking
Certificate-Seeking
Non-Degree/Non-Certificate-Seeking
Distance Learning (DL) Status
Taking Some DL/Blended Courses
Taking All DL/Blended Courses
Taking Some 100% Online Courses
Taking All 100% Online Courses
Taking No DL/Blended Courses
Residence (not tuition related)
In-State
Out-of-State
Veteran Status
Received Benefits from VA Office

Athens State University
Summer Fact Sheet - Graduate Students

Change 21-22

Summer 2018
102
627
627
12
12
615
# %
14 13.7%
88 86.3%
# %
14 13.7%
88 86.3%
0
Avg Median
40.8 40
38.8 40
41.1 40.5
41.7 44
# %
57 55.9%
45 44.1%
# %
3 2.9%
0 0.0%
24 23.5%
1 1.0%
0 0.0%
2 2.0%
0 0.0%
1 1.0%
71 69.6%
# %
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
101 99.0%
1 1.0%
# %
101 99.0%
N/A
1 1.0%
# %
101 99.0%
100 98.0%
101 99.0%
99 97.1%
1 1.0%
# %
95 93.1%
7 6.9%
# %
2 2.0%

Summer 2019
82
465
465
18
18
447
# %
16 19.5%
66 80.5%
# %
11 13.4%
71 86.6%
0
Avg Median
43.7 44
44.2 44
43.7 44
41.5 40.5
# %
48 58.5%
34 41.5%
# %
2 2.4%
1 1.2%
23 28.0%
1 1.2%
0 0.0%
3 3.7%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
52 63.4%
# %
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
81 98.8%
1 1.2%
# %
81 98.8%
N/A
1 1.2%
# %
81 98.8%
79 96.3%
80 97.6%
78 95.1%
1 1.2%
# %
70 85.4%
12 14.6%
# %
3 3.7%

Summer 2020

119
705
705

15

15
690

# %

11 9.2%
108 90.8%
# %

18 15.1%
101 84.9%

0
Avg Median
38.4 35
33.8 32.5
39.3 39
315 29.0
# %

74 62.2%

45 37.8%
# %

1 0.8%
0 0.0%
39 32.8%
1 0.8%
0 0.0%
7 5.9%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

71 59.7%
# %
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
117 98.3%

2 1.7%
# %
117 98.3%
N/A

2 1.7%
# %
118 99.2%
115 96.6%
118 99.2%
115 96.6%

1 0.8%
# %
106 89.1%

13 10.9%
# %

3 2.5%

Summer 2021

159
984
984

9

9
975

# %

47 29.6%
112 70.4%
# %

19 11.9%
140 88.1%

0
Avg Median
36.3 34
335 33
36.7 34
37.8 37
# %

87 54.7%

72 45.3%
# %

1 0.6%
1 0.6%
47 29.6%
8 5.0%
0 0.0%
4 2.5%
0 0.0%
2 1.3%

96 60.4%
# %
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
158 99.4%

1 0.6%
# %
158 99.4%
N/A

1 0.6%
# %
159 100.0%
154 96.9%
159 100.0%
154 96.9%

0 0.0%
# %
131 82.4%

28 17.6%
# %

4 2.5%

Summer 2022

236

1,329

1,329

6

6

1,323

# %

43 18.2%
193 81.8%
# %

15 6.4%
221 93.6%

0

Avg Median
37.3 35
36.9 32
37.3 36
38.4 37

# %
142 60.2%

94 39.8%
# %

5 2.1%
5 2.1%
74 31.4%
10 4.2%
1 0.4%
6 2.5%
1 0.4%
2 0.8%
132 55.9%
# %
N/A
N/A
N/A
2 0.8%
232 98.3%
2 0.8%
# %
232 98.3%
2 0.8%
2 0.8%
# %
236 100.0%
234 99.2%
236 100.0%
234 99.2%
0 0.0%
# %
186 78.8%

50 21.2%
# %

6 2.5%

77 48.4%
345 35.1%
345 35.1%

-3 -33.3%

-3 -33.3%
348 35.7%
# %

-4 -8.5%

81 72.3%
# %

-4 -21.1%

81 57.9%
# %

55 63.2%

22 30.6%
# %

4 400.0%
4 400.0%
27 57.4%
2 25.0%
1 N/A
2 50.0%
1 N/A
0 0.0%

36 37.5%
# %
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

2 N/A
74 46.8%
1 100.0%

# %
74 46.8%
2 N/A
1 100.0%

# %

77 48.4%

80 51.9%

77 48.4%

80 51.9%

0 N/A
# %

55 42.0%

22 78.6%
# %

2 50.0%
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